Page 1 of 7
SGC40 and SGS40 Sight Glasses
TI-P130-28
CMGT Issue 13
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
Standards
These products fully comply with the requirements of the European Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and carry the  mark
when so required.

Disposal
The product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 SGS40M sight glass having a stainless steel body, removable toughened glass windows and flanged
EN 1092 PN40 connections.
The unit must be supplied complete with the optional 'visual flow indicator flap' and the 'Mica glass protectors'.
Page 7 of 7
SGC40 and SGS40 Sight Glasses
TI-P130-28
CMGT Issue 13
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
5*
3
8
4
6
4
3
8
4
4
5* Table 1 Recommended tightening torques
Item Size Quantity or
mm N m (lbf ft)
5
DN15 - DN20 8 17 A/F M10 x 35 12 8.8
DN25 - DN32 Flanged 8 19 A/F M12 x 50 28 20.6
DN32
Screwed and socket weld,
DN40 - DN50
8 19 A/F M12 x 60 38 28.0
DN65 - DN100 8 23 A/F M16 x 85 132 97.3
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline.
Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Set of windows and gaskets 3, 4
Set of gaskets 4
Visual flow indicator flap 6
Mica glass protectors  8
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed
'Available spares' and state the size and type of the sight glass.
Example: 1 off Set of windows and gaskets for a Spirax Sarco DN20
SGC40 sight glass.
*
Item 5